Seats Distribution

As per the admission policy, the total seats available for admission in NMC and their allocation
against each category, is as under:

OPEN MNETIE .ttt ettt et ee e seeeeeeeesbaee e 73
General Self FINance .........cccvveeviieeeiieeniiee e 08
Foreign Self FInance..........ccoccueeviieniieniieiieeeee e 07
Merged Area Districts (MAD) .....oooviieiiiiiiieiieeee e, 22
*Merged Area Districts/Baluchistan Project Seats (HEC) ....05
Total: 115

(* These seats are subject to continuation of FATA/Baluchistan project of HEC, Islamabad.)

Tuition Fee Schedule

The fees and subscription for current session are payable by the students of NMC from 1" year to

Final year/class

Following is the Tuition Fee Schedule in Pakistani rupees (where not indicated):

OPEN MERIT CATEGORY & AFGHAN NATIONALS

KMU
Admission | Litigation | Exam & Affiliation/ Tuition Students’ Total
Class Fee Fee Skill lab Retention Fee Fund
+ others Fee
1 Year 3,500 5,000 1300 15,000 36,500 14,000 87,000
21 Year 2000 15,000 50,500 16,000 83,500
3" Year 1000 15,000 56,750 18,000 90,750
4t Year 2000 15,000 62,825 20,000 99,825
Final yr 2000 15,000 70,807 22,000 109,807
GENERAL SELF FINANCE CATEGORY
Exam KMU Affiliation/ Tuition Students’
& Skill Retention Fee Fee Fund Total
Class Admission Litigation lab +
Fee Fee others
1% Year 3500 5,000 13000 15,000 1,112,000 13500 1,162,000
2" Year 6000 15,000 1,212,000 17000 1,250,000
3" Year 6000 15,000 1,312,000 17000 1,350,000
4" Year 6000 15,000 1,412,000 17000 1,450,000
Final yr 6000 15,000 1,512,000 17000 1,550,000
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FOREIGN SELF FINANCE: (FOREIGN NATIONALS & DUAL NATIONALS
APPLYING FOR FOREIGN-SELF FINANCE)

Admission Litigation KMU Affiliation/ Tuition Students’
Class Fee Fee Other Retention Fee Fee Fund Total
I 3,500 5,000 13,000 15,000 US $7000/- 14,000 US $7000+
Year 50,500
2nd 1,000 15,000 US $7000/- 16,000 US $7000 +
Year 32,000
3rd 1,000 15,000 US $7000/- 15,000 US $7000+
Year 31,000
4th 2,000 15,000 US $7000/- 12,000 US $7000+
Year 29,000
Final 2,000 15,000 US $7000/- 10,500 US $7000+
year 27,500
RULES:
1. If a student is transferred from the college to another, the transfer of reimbursable fee

deposited by the student to the accepting college will be in accordance with the rules as
prescribed in the Admission Policy of KMU/PM&DC.

Any student admitted against the general self-finance seats if fails in a class would have to
deposit Rs.50,000/- for repeat academic year in which he/she fails. Subsequently, after
promotion to next higher class he/she will pay the normal self-finance fee.

Any student admitted against the foreign self-finance seats if fails in a class will have to
deposit a fee of US $1,000/- for repeating the academic year. Subsequently, after promotion
to next higher class he/she will pay the normal fee for foreign self-financing students.

All students must pay their fees/dues by the date(s) fixed by the Dean. If any student is
unable to pay the dues on the due date, he/she must seek the permission of the Dean for
extension of the last date of receipt of dues. If the fee is not paid after the due date, the
defaulters in Open Merit will be fined Rs. 50/~ per day, and those in General/Foreign Self
Finance Category will be fined Rs.120/- per day.

If the defaulter fails to clear the dues 60 days after the last due date, the candidates name
will be struck off from the college roll.

Fines once levied will not be condoned.

The student who is detained or has failed to pass the examination in both
Annual/Supplementary shall have to pay prescribed fees and other subscriptions in full for
the class in which he/ she has failed except Final year.

All those students who have passed/failed in supplementary examination must seek their
admission/re-admission forthwith just after the declaration of the result of their classes. All
those students who failed to comply with the above rule will not be allowed to attend the
classes or appear in the examination.

Fees once paid shall not be refunded including those of migration cases, but in the case of
student who is prevented by the illness or other reasons beyond his/her control from
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